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SITE PLAN

OWNER:
MAYA & PIERRE NADER

PROJECT ADDRESS:
5472 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

LAND USE ZONE:
R-15

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:
294890-0051

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
GROVELAND PARK ADD POR OF VAC BLKS 4 & 5 & OF VAC
BIXBY ST DAF BEG ON N LN OF S 150 FT OF SD BLK 5 S
88-46-43 W 136.01 FT FR E LN OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 24-24-04 TH
CONT S 88-46-43 W ALG SD N LN 382.15 FT TH N 16-55-38 E
103.6 FT TH N 13-12-16 E 10 FT TAP ON CURVE RAD PT OF
WHICH BEARS N 13-12-16 E 168 FT TH ELY ALG LFT CURVE
26.66 FT TH NELY ALG LFT CURVE RAD 49 FT DIST OF 72.72
FT TH S 80-55-29 E 10 FT TH S 74-01-23 E 137.23 FT TH S
88-46-43 E 160.43 FT TAP ON CURVE RAD PT OF WHICH
BEARS S 80-24-52 W 32 FT TH SWLY ALG RGT CURVE 42.11
FT TH S 65-49-15 W 11.87 FT TH S 01-13-17 W 72 FT TO BEG
PLAT BLOCK: 4 &
PLAT LOT: VAC

CONTRACTOR:
PETER DAVIS BUILDERS LLC
CONTACT:  PETER DAVIS
720 SOUTHEAST 24TH ST, SUITE #1
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
P:  (206) 391-5045
F:  (206) 391-8809

SITE PLAN, PROJECT INFORMATION, ZONING NOTES,
VICINITY PLAN

SITE 1

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

SITE

1

VICINITY PLAN

SITE

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040

1

2

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND ADOPTED CODES:
MICC - MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE
IBC 2015 – INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
IRC 2015 – INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
IMC 2015 – INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
IFC 2015 – INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
IECC 2015 – INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

PROPOSED USE/OCCUPANCY:
R-15: SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING PER MICC 19.02.020 /
R-3 RESIDENTIAL GROUP PER IBC 310.5
PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
RESIDENTIAL – (3) PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE PARKING
SPACES, AT LEAST (2) COVERED PER MICC 19.02.020.G.1
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
RESIDENTIAL R:  TYPE V-B (UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME)
PER IBC TABLE 503
PARKING U:  TYPE V-B (UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME)
PER IBC TABLE 503
FIRE RESISTANCE FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:
TYPE V-B:  UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME
EXTERIOR WALLS: 0 HR. (PER IBC TABLE 601) 0-1 HR.
PER IBC TABLE 602 FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE
BEARING & NON-BEARING WALL CONSTRUCTION: 0 HR.
(PER IBC TABLE 601)
EXISTING BUILDING SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS:
PER MICC 17.02.020
AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE RESIDENCE
WHEN THE CONSTRUCTION VALUE OF ALL ADDITIONS,
ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS PERFORMED WITHIN A
SIXTY-MONTH PERIOD EXCEEDS 50% OF THE VALUE OF
THE RESIDENCE.

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

SURVEY
D0
D1
D2
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
A12

SURVEY
BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN
LEVEL ONE DEMOLITION PLAN
LEVEL TWO DEMOLITION PLAN
BASEMENT PLAN
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PLAN
ROOF PLAN
DOOR SCHEDULE
NORTH & WEST ELEVATIONS
SOUTH & EAST ELEVATIONS
WINDOW SCHEDULE
SECTIONS A & B
SECTIONS C & D
DETAILS
WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAILS
STRUCTURAL PLANS & DETAILS

BUILDING SETBACKS:
MICC 19.02.020.C.1

FRONT YARD (19.02.020.C.1.A):
MINIMUM 20 FEET
REAR YARD (19.02.020.C.1.B):
MINIMUM 25 FEET
SIDE YARD (19.02.020.C.1.C):
FOR LOTS WITH A WIDTH OF MORE THAN 90 FEET, THE
SUM OF THE SIDE YARDS' DEPTH SHALL BE A WIDTH
THAT IS EQUAL TO AT LEAST 17% OF THE LOT WIDTH.

128'-9 1/4" X 0.17 = 21'-10 3/4"

MINIMUM SIDE YARD DEPTH ABUTTING AN INTERIOR LOT
LINE IS 5 FEET OR 33% OF THE AGGREGATE SIDE YARD
TOTAL DEPTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

MINIMUM SIDE YARD REQUIRED
21'-10 3/4" X .33 = 7'-2 3/4"
VARIABLE SIDE YARD REQUIRED
21'-10 3/4" - 7'-2 3/4" = 14'-8"

HEIGHT LIMITS
MICC 19.02.202.E BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT
THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED
THIRTY FEET (30') IN HEIGHT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING
ELEVATION TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE ROOF.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:
ELEV = 239.01'

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION CALCULATIONS:

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION IS CALCULATED USING THE
MIDPOINT, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY, OF EXTERIOR
WALLS OF THE STRUCTURE.

MIDPOINT SEGMENT
ELEVATION   LENGTH

A 203.83' X 60.28' = 12,286.87
B 207.00' X 12.08' =   2,500.56
C 209.00' X 27.79' =   5,808.11
D 214.00' X 20.19' =   4,320.66
E 214.00' X 2.48' =      530.72
F 214.00' X 24.58' =   5,260.12
G 214.00' X 30.17' =   6,456.38
H 214.00' X 24.58' =   5,260.12
I 210.00' X 55.49' = 11,652.90
J 203.50' X 5.64' =   1,147.74
K 203.50' X 4.58' =      932.03
L 203.50' X 20.08' =   4,086.28
M 203.50' X 4.58' =      932.03
N 203.50' X 6.12' =   1,245.42

(TOTAL LENGTH X AVG. ELEV) ÷ TOTAL LENGTH:  62,419.94 ÷ 298.64'

AVG BUILDING ELEVATION: 209.01'

ZONING ANALYSISZONING ANALYSIS

LOT SLOPE CALCULATION:

PER MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE SECTION 19.16.010, LOT SLOPE IS
THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE DIVIDED BY HORIZONTAL DISTANCE
MULTIPLIED BY 100.

HIGHEST ELEVATION =
LOWEST ELEVATION =
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE =
HORIZONTAL DIFFERENCE BETWEEN HIGHEST
AND LOWEST POINTS =

LOT SLOPE =
(50 / 112) X 100

240'
190'
50'

112'

45%

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION:

PER MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE SECTION 19.02.020.F MAXIMUM
LOT COVERAGE (HOUSE, DRIVING SURFACES & ACCESSORY
BUILDINGS) IS 30% OF  LOT AREA FOR A LOT WITH A SLOPE 30%
TO 50%.

A.  GROSS LOT AREA
(PER KING COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR) =

B.  NET LOT AREA (LESS ACCESS EASEMENT) =
C.  ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE AREA =
D.  ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE =

E.  EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
1.  MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA =
2.  ACCESSORY BUILDING ROOF AREA =
3.  VEHICULAR USE =
4.  COVERED PATIOS/COVERED DECKS =
5.  TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:

F.  (TOTAL LOT COVERAGE AREA REMOVED) =
G.  PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FOR SINGLE-STORY =
H.  PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FOR FLAG LOT =
I.  PROPOSED NEW LOT COVERAGE:

1.  MAIN STRUCTURE NEW  ROOF AREA =
2.  ACCESSORY BUILDING NEW ROOF AREA =
3.  NEW VEHICULAR USE AREA =
4.  NEW COVERED PATIOS/COVERED DECKS =
5.  TOTAL NEW PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:

J.  TOTAL PROJECT LOT COVERAGE AREA =
K.  PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE AREA =

44,220 SQ.FT.
43,143SQ.FT.
12,943 SQ.FT.

30%

3,370 SQ.FT.
1,387 SQ.FT.
6,445 SQ.FT.

0 SQ.FT.
11,202 SQ.FT.

0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.

1,026 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.

-536 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.

490 SQ.FT.

11,692 SQ.FT.
27%

HARDSCAPE CALCULATION:

PER MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE SECTION 19.02.020.F.3.b.i UP TO 9%
OF THE NET LOT AREA MAY CONSIST OF HARDSCAPE AREAS. THE
HARDSCAPE DOES NOT INCLUDE DRIVING SURFACES OR
BUILDINGS.
IN ADDITION, UNUSED LOT COVERAGE MAY ALSO BE IMPROVED
WITH HARDSCAPE.

A.  GROSS LOT AREA
(PER KING COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR) =

B.  NET LOT AREA (LESS ACCESS EASEMENT) =
C.  AREA BORROWED FROM LOT COVERAGE =
D.  ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA =

9% OF LOT AREA + C =
E.  ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA =
F.  TOTAL EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA:

1.  UNCOVERED DECKS =
2.  UNCOVERED PATIOS =
3.  WALKWAYS =
4.  STAIRS =
5.  ROCKERIES & RETAINING WALLS =
6.  OTHER
7.  TOTAL EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA

(F1+F2+F3+F4+F5+F6) =
G.  (TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA REMOVED) =
H.   TOTAL NEW HARDSCAPE AREA:

1.  UNCOVERED DECKS =
2.  UNCOVERED PATIOS =
3.  WALKWAYS =
4.  STAIRS =
5.  ROCKERIES & RETAINING WALLS =
6.  OTHER
7.  TOTAL NEW HARDSCAPE AREA

(F1+F2+F3+F4+F5+F6) =
 I.  TOTAL PROJECT HARDSCAPE AREA = (F7-G)+H7 =
J.  TOTAL PROJECT HARDSCAPE AREA = (I/D)X100 =

44,220 SQ.FT.
43,143 SQ.FT.
1,036 SQ.FT.

11%
4,919 SQ.FT.

1,471 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.

241 SQ.FT.
47 SQ.FT.

170 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.

1,929 SQ.FT.

0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.
0 SQ.FT.

0 SQ.FT.
1,929 SQ.FT.

4%

(CONT'D)

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS:

PER MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE SECTION 19.02.020.D

1294 S.F
2446 S.F.
2562 S.F.

0 S.F.
6302 S.F.
1031 S.F.

EXISTING
AREA

REMOVED
AREA

NEW/
ADDITION

TOTAL

UPPER FLOOR
MAIN FLOOR
GROSS BASEMENT
GARAGE/CARPORT
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS

BUILDING
AREA

0 S.F
0 S.F.

92 S.F.
0 S.F.

92 S.F.
0 S.F.

669 S.F
0 S.F.
0 S.F.

742 S.F.
1411 S.F.

0 S.F.

1963 S.F
2446 S.F.
2470 S.F.

742 S.F.
7621 S.F.
1031 S.F.

A.  LOT AREA (NET) =
B.  ZONE =
C.  ALLOWED GROSS FLOOR AREA =
D.  ALLOWED GROSS FLOOR AREA =
E.  PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA =
F.  PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA =

43,143 S.F
R-15.

12,000 S.F.
45%

9132 S.F.
21%

0 S.F.
0 S.F.

7333 S.F.

150% GFA MODIFIER
(MAIN & UPPER FLOOR X2)
2ND STORY ROOFED DECK
TOTAL BUILDING AREA

0 S.F.
O S.F.

92 S.F.

320 S.F.
166 S.F.

1897 S.F.

320 S.F.
166 S.F.

9132 S.F.

UTILITY SITE PLANSITE 2
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ENERGY NOTES

1.  CONSTRUCTION TO FOLLOW WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE 2015
EDITION.  BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE METHOD:
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION FOR GROUP R OCCUPANCY FROM TABLE 402.1.1.

2.  INSULATION:
PROVIDE INSULATION AS FOLLOWS PER WSEC R503:
CEILINGS:  R-49
CEILING VAULTED:  R-38
EXISTING EXTERIOR 2X4 WALLS EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION:  R-15
NEW EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE:  R-21
EXTERIOR WALLS BELOW GRADE:  R-10/15/21 INT.+TB
FLOORS:  R-30

3.  GLAZING:
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING U-VALUES:
MAX U-VALUE, VERTICAL .30
MAX U-VALUE, OVERHEAD .50
MAX U-VALUE, DOORS .30

4.  LIGHTING:
PER WSEC R404.1, A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

5. REPLACEMENT FENESTRATION:
PER WSEC R402.3.6, WHERE SOME OR ALL OF AN EXISTING
FENESTRATION UNIT IS REPLACED WITH A NEW FENESTRATION
PRODUCT, INCLUDING SASH AND GLAZING, THE REPLACEMENT
FENESTRATION UNIT SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR
U-FACTOR AND SHGC IN TABLE R402.1.1.

6.  WATER LINES IN UNHEATED SPACES TO BE INSULATED.
7.  INSTALL INSULATION BEHIND BATHTUBS & SHOWERS.
8.  SEAL OPENINGS AROUND PLUMBING PIPES IN EXTERIOR WALLS.
9.  INSTALL INSULATION BEHIND PARTITIONS & IN CORNERS. FIT AROUND

WIRING AND PIPES.
10. UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS TO ALLOW FOR AIR  MOVEMENT.
11. TERMINATE EXHAUST FANS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.
12. ENERGY CREDITS: INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING ENERGY CREDITS

FROM TABLE 406.2 OF THE WSEC 2015 EDITION FOR 638 SQ.FT. ADDITION:
  (5C) EFFICIENT WATER HEATING (1.5 CREDITS)
  GAS WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91.

2
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ENERGY NOTES

1.  CONSTRUCTION TO FOLLOW WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE 2015
EDITION.  BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE METHOD:
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION FOR GROUP R OCCUPANCY FROM TABLE 402.1.1.

2.  INSULATION:
PROVIDE INSULATION AS FOLLOWS PER WSEC R503:
CEILINGS:  R-49
CEILING VAULTED:  R-38
EXISTING EXTERIOR 2X4 WALLS EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION:  R-15
NEW EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE:  R-21
EXTERIOR WALLS BELOW GRADE:  R-10/15/21 INT.+TB
FLOORS:  R-30

3.  GLAZING:
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING U-VALUES:
MAX U-VALUE, VERTICAL .30
MAX U-VALUE, OVERHEAD .50
MAX U-VALUE, DOORS .30

4.  LIGHTING:
PER WSEC R404.1, A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

5. REPLACEMENT FENESTRATION:
PER WSEC R402.3.6, WHERE SOME OR ALL OF AN EXISTING
FENESTRATION UNIT IS REPLACED WITH A NEW FENESTRATION
PRODUCT, INCLUDING SASH AND GLAZING, THE REPLACEMENT
FENESTRATION UNIT SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR
U-FACTOR AND SHGC IN TABLE R402.1.1.

6.  WATER LINES IN UNHEATED SPACES TO BE INSULATED.
7.  INSTALL INSULATION BEHIND BATHTUBS & SHOWERS.
8.  SEAL OPENINGS AROUND PLUMBING PIPES IN EXTERIOR WALLS.
9.  INSTALL INSULATION BEHIND PARTITIONS & IN CORNERS. FIT AROUND

WIRING AND PIPES.
10. UNDERCUT INTERIOR DOORS TO ALLOW FOR AIR  MOVEMENT.
11. TERMINATE EXHAUST FANS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.
12. ENERGY CREDITS: INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING ENERGY CREDITS

FROM TABLE 406.2 OF THE WSEC 2015 EDITION FOR 638 SQ.FT. ADDITION:
  (5C) EFFICIENT WATER HEATING (1.5 CREDITS)
  GAS WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91.
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FIREPLACE PER IRC R1004.1:
FACTORY BUILT GAS FIREPLACE /
LISTED, LABELED, TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE W/UL 127
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
DIRECTIONS
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CONTROL
JOINTS

SLAB-ON-GRADE

EXIST.STAIR TO REMAIN

B
A1

BUILDING SECTION

2
A1

SECTION DETAIL

1

B

SD

CM

DOOR NUMBER

WINDOW DESIGNATION

SMOKE DETECTOR / HARD
WIRED WITH BATTERY
BACKUP PER WAC 51-51-0314
AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL
FIRE CODE 907.2.11

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
COMPLYING WITH UL 2034
PER WAC 51-51-0315 AND
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE 908.7

EXHAUST FAN
CFM

1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH

A1

BASEMENT PLAN

*ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALL
TO REMAIN

NEW WOOD
FRAMED WALL

EXISTING WALL
TO BE REMOVED

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040
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LISTED, LABELED, TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE W/UL 127
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UNDER-STAIR
TO HAVE 1/2"
GWB APPLIED
@UNDER-STAIR
CEILING AND
WALLS PER
SRC R302.7.

NEW TILE
FLOORING

GARAGE SEPARATION TO
HAVE MIN. 1/2" GWB  @
GARAGE SIDE WALL /
MIN. 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB @
CEILING PER SRC TABLE R302.6.

EXIST. WOOD FLOORING
TO REMAIN, TYP. U.N.O.

EXIST. WOOD FLOORING
TO REMAIN, TYP. U.N.O.

SCREEN

B
A1

BUILDING SECTION

2
A1

SECTION DETAIL

1

B

SD

CM

DOOR NUMBER

WINDOW DESIGNATION

SMOKE DETECTOR / HARD
WIRED WITH BATTERY
BACKUP PER WAC 51-51-0314
AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL
FIRE CODE 907.2.11

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
COMPLYING WITH UL 2034
PER WAC 51-51-0315 AND
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE 908.7

EXHAUST FAN
CFM

A2

1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH

LEVEL ONE PLAN

*ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

KEYWALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALL
TO REMAIN

NEW WOOD
FRAMED WALL

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040
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INTERMITTENT
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HARDWOOD FLOORING
TYP. U.N.O.

B
A1

BUILDING SECTION

2
A1

SECTION DETAIL

1

B

SD

CM

DOOR NUMBER

WINDOW DESIGNATION

SMOKE DETECTOR / HARD
WIRED WITH BATTERY
BACKUP PER WAC 51-51-0314
AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL
FIRE CODE 907.2.11

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
COMPLYING WITH UL 2034
PER WAC 51-51-0315 AND
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE 908.7

EXHAUST FAN
CFM

A3

1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH

LEVEL TWO PLAN

*ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

KEYWALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALL
TO REMAIN

NEW WOOD
FRAMED WALL

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040
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BUILDING SECTION

2
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SECTION DETAIL

A4

WALLS BELOW

*ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH

ROOF PLAN

ROOF  VENTILATION CALCULATION

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040

1

2

KEY

WALL LEGEND

SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ROOF AREA TO BE VENTILATED:
895 SQ. FT.

TOTAL NET FREE AREA
MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150
OF THE AREA OF THE VENTILATED SPACE PER IRC R806.2

VENTING AREA REQUIRED 895 SQ. FT. / 150 =

RIDGE VENT:
1 LINEAL FOOT OF RIDGE VENT = 0.14 SQ. FT OF VENTILATION
27.5 LF X 0.14 = 3.85 SQ. FT

HIP RIDGE VENT:
1 LINEAL FOOT OF HIP RIDGE VENT = 0.06 SQ. FT OF VENTILATION
18.5 LF X 0.06 = 1.11 SQ. FT

EAVE VENTS:
.02 SQFT OF VENTILATION PROVIDED PER V-NOTCH @ EAVE
1 JOIST BAY W/ 3 V-NOTCH PER BAY = 0.06 SQ. FT.
17 JOIST BAYS X 0.06 SQ. FT = 1.02 SQ. FT.

RIDGE VENT:
HIP RIDGE VENT:
EAVES:
TOTAL VENTING PROVIDED:

3.85 SQ. FT.
1.11 SQ. FT.
1.02 SQ. FT.
5.98 SQ. FT.

5.97 SQ.FT.

2 2

2

2



A5

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040

1

2

DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES:
1.  MAXIMUM U-VALUE, VERTICAL GLAZING: 0.30 PER WSEC TABLE R402.1.1
2.  MAXIMUM U-VALUE, OPAQUE DOORS: 0.30 PER WSEC TABLE R402.1.1
3.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS TO BE SAFETY GLASS, SAFETY GLASS TO BE
     PERMANENTLY MARKED.
4. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING.
5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING OPENINGS.

MARK FRAME SIZE THK U-VALUE

1

2

DOOR SCHEDULE

REMARKS

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

VERIFY EXIST. OPENING

10

11

12

1-3/8"

CUSTOM STORE DOOR / VERIFY EXIST. OPENING

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

24

0.301-3/4"

5'-1" X 6'-8" (PAIR)

VERIFY EXIST. OPENING

9'-0" X 6'-8" LIFT SLIDE PATIO DOOR

3'-0" X 6'-8"

6'-1 3/8" X 6'-8" (PAIR) 0.30 CUSTOM ENTRY DOOR / VERIFY EXIST. OPENING

LIFT SLIDE PATIO DOOR0.3010'-4" X 6'-9 1/4"

2'-8" X 6'-8" 1-3/4" 0.30

CUSTOM STORE DOOR2'-8" X 6'-8" 1-3/4" 0.30

CUSTOM STORE DOOR2'-8" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" 0.30

9'-0" X 8'-0" CUSTOM GARAGE DOOR1-3/4" 0.30

9'-0" X 8'-0" CUSTOM GARAGE DOOR1-3/4" 0.30

9'-0" X 8'-0" CUSTOM GARAGE DOOR1-3/4" 0.30

1-3/4"3'-0" X 6'-8" SMOKE GASKET & SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE

SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

22

23

2'-8" X 6'-8"

2'-8" X 6'-8"

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8"

1-3/8"

SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8"

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8"

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8"

SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

POCKET DOOR / MATCH EXISTING

POCKET DOOR / MATCH EXISTING

2'-8" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" POCKET DOOR / MATCH EXISTING

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" POCKET DOOR / MATCH EXISTING

25

26

2'-8" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" POCKET DOOR / MATCH EXISTING

2'-6" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" POCKET DOOR / MATCH EXISTING

2'-8" X 6'-8" 1-3/8" SOLID CORE FLUSH / MATCH EXISTING

LIFT SLIDE PATIO DOOR1-3/4" 0.308'-0" X 7'-0"
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G N M

S.G.
(@ALL PANES)

S.G.
(@ALL PANES)
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WEST ELEVATION 1/4" = 1'-0"

A6
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ELEV = 231.22'

ELEV = 237.97'

ELEV = 214.00'

30
'-0

" 
M

A
X

IM
U

M
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T S.G.

(ALL
PANES)

S.G.

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION: 209.01'

MAXIMUM BUILDING ELEVATION: 239.01'

SCREEN /
GARBAGE/
RECYCLE/
YARD WASTE

D

AA

BB

BB

T T

K

F

EXIST.
FIN.GRADE = 214.00'

3'
-1

 3
/4

"+
/-

8'
-1

1 
1/

2"
7'

-7
 1

/2
"

4'
-8

"+
/-

LEVEL TWO
T.O. PLATE

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

E
X

IS
T

.
(V

E
R

IF
Y

)
E

X
IS

T
. (

V
E

R
IF

Y
)

T.O. RIDGE

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SUB FLOOR

STAIR LANDING

11
'-9

 5
/8

"

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SLAB

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SUB FLOOR

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)

26
'-1

0 
1/

2"

ELEV = 202.85'

ELEV = 214.65' ELEV = 214.65'

ELEV = 223.60'

ELEV = 231.22'

ELEV = 235.89'

30
'-0

" 
M

A
X

IM
U

M
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

EXIST.
FIN.GRADE = 202.79'

*

*

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION: 209.01'

MAXIMUM BUILDING ELEVATION: 239.01'

S.G.

S.G.

MMM G

W

X

Y

CC

B

* S.G.

WINDOW OPENING
CONTROL DEVICE
PER IRC R312.2.2

DD

SOUTH ELEVATION 1/4" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION 1/4" = 1'-0"
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A8

A   R   C   H   I   T   E   C   T   S
P a t r i c i a  B r e n n a n

Nader Residence

5472 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA  98040

1

2

MARK

A

NET SIZE W/ R.O. IF NEW QTY

1

WINDOW SCHEDULE

1'-3 1/4" X 3'-0 1/2"

B

C

OPERATION

CASEMENT

D

E

F

G

TOTAL

REMARKS

52

LOCATIONS

GUEST BATH #2

AWNING

FIXED/AWNING

BASEMENT MECHANICAL &
BASEMENT GUEST BATH

MASTER CLOSET

GUEST BEDROOM #2

1'-5 1/2" X 2'-11"

•

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

H

VERIFY EXIST. OPENING

WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES:

7. TEMPERED GLASS TO BE USED IN
    THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
    - WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR
    - WITHIN 24" OF ANY DOOR
    - OVER A TUB OR SHOWER
    - WITHIN 36" OF STAIR LANDINGS
    - WITHIN 60" OF THE BOTTOM
       TREAD OF STAIRS
    - REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR S.G.
      DESIGNATION
8.  GLAZING SHALL BE NFRC-CERTIFIED AND
     ALL TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE

PERMANENTLY MARKED AS SUCH

•
1.  WINDOW MANUFACTURER/SERIES:

WINDSOR PINNACLE CLAD
2.      REFER TO WINDOW TYPES FOR

MULLED UNIT BREAK-UP.
4.  CUSTOM WINDOW SIZES TO BE

FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

5.  SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
    WINDOW OPERATIONS.

9.  ALL WINDOWS TO BE INSULATED UNITS,
     DOUBLE LOW-E WITH ARGON AND 1/2"
     AIR SPACE, MAX. U-VALUE = .30 (VERTICAL)

6.        DENOTES EGRESS WINDOW. PROVIDE
     EGRESS WINDOWS PER 2015 IRC.*

10. SATIN ETCHED GLAZING AS FOLLOWS:
     •

•

3

1

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS

MASTER BATH

AWNING

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

• AA

BB

CC

•
•

• FF

DD

EE

2'-0" X 3'-6" (2'-1" X 3'-6 1/2" R.O.)

2'-6" X 2'-0" (2'-7" X 2'-0 1/2" R.O.) AWNING 1

2'-6" X 5'-4 1/2" 2

2'-9" X 3'-2" (2'-10" X 3'-2 1/2" R.O.) EXIST. STUDY AWNING 1

• FIXED/AWNING3'-0" X 5'-9 1/8" (2'-1" X 5'-9 5/8" R.O.) EXIST. EXERCISE ROOM 2

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS

3'-0" X 7'-0" (3'-1" X 7'-0 1/2" R.O.)• MASTER BEDROOM FIXED/AWNING 2

3'-5" X 5'-5 1/4" EXIST. FAMILY FIXED/AWNING VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 2

3'-5" X 5'-5 1/4" EXIST. FAMILY VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 2FIXED
•

3'-6" X 5'-5 1/4" (3'-7" X 5'-5  3/4" R.O.) OFFICE CASEMENT 1

2FIXEDEXIST. EXERCISE ROOM3'-8 3/4" X 5'-9 1/8" (3'-9 3/4" X 5'-9 5/8" R.O.)

• EXIST. EXERCISE ROOM FIXED/AWNING VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS3'-11" X 5'-9 1/8" 6

FIXED VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGSEXIST. EXERCISE ROOM3'-11" X 5'-9 1/8" 1

4'-1" X 1'-4" (4'-2" X 1'-4 1/2" R.O.) EXIST. LIVING 2FIXED

EXIST. LIVING4'-1" X 3'-5 1/4" AWNING 2

2EXIST. LIVING FIXED4'-1" X 1'-9"

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS

4'-3" X 5'-5 1/4"

4'-3" X 5'-5 1/4"•
FIXEDEXIST. LIVING

EXIST. LIVING

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS

VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGSFIXED/AWNING

2

1

2AWNINGGUEST BEDROOM #14'-6" X 2'-0" (4'-7" X 2'-0 1/2" R.O.)

5'-1" X 1'-4" EXIST. DINING FIXED VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 1

5'-6" X 5'-4 1/2" GUEST BEDROOM #2 FIXED VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 1

5'-10 1/2" X 6'-3 1/8" EXIST. BASEMENT BEDROOM CASEMENT/CASEMENT VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 1

5'-11" X 2'-9 1/2" EXIST. BASEMENT STORAGE SLIDER VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 1

• 6'-0" X 5'-6" (6'-1" X 5'-6 1/2" R.O.) STAIRWELL (2) FIXED/ (2) AWNING 1

6'-0 1/2" X 3'-0 1/2" AWNINGGUEST BATH #2 VERIFY EXIST. OPENINGS 1

8'-1" X 5'-6" (8'-2" X 4'-6 1/2" R.O.)

•
•

2MASTER BATH PICTURE / FIXED /
AWNING

8'-1" X 5'-6" (8'-2" X 5'-6 1/2" R.O.) GARAGE / GUEST BEDROOM #1 FIXED/AWNING 2

OFFICE10'-1 1/2" X 5'-3" (10'-2 1/2" X 5'-3 1/2" R.O.) PICTURE / FIXED /
AWNING

1

10'-1 1/2" X 5'-6" (10'-2 1/2" X 5'-6 1/2" R.O.) GUEST BEDROOM #1 PICTURE / FIXED /
AWNING

1

16'-3" X 2'-0" (16'-4" X 2'-0 1/2" R.O.) MASTER BEDROOM

MASTER BEDROOM

1(4) FIXED

PICTURE / (3) FIXED /
(3) AWNING

16'-3" X 5'-6" (16'-4" X 5'-6 1/2" R.O.) 1

*

*
*

•

11.  ALL OPENINGS & WINDOW SIZES TO BE
FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

12.  OPERABLE WINDOWS WHERE THE TOP OF
THE SILL IS LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72
INCHES ABOVE SURFACE BELOW TO HAVE A
WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE PER
IRC R312.2.2.

2

2

2

2



2'-9 1/2"+/-

1'
-0

 3
/4

"

8'
-6

 5
/8

"
7'

-7
 1

/2
"

4'
-8

"+
/-4

1212
4

LEVEL TWO
T.O. PLATE

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SLAB

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

LEVEL ONE
T.O. PLATE

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)
E

X
IS

T
. (

V
E

R
IF

Y
)

GARAGE

MASTER
BEDROOM

MASTER
BATH

ALIGN W/
EXIST. O.H.

T.O. RIDGE

8'
-6

"

C
LE

A
R

7 3/4"+/- STEP

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SUB FLOOR

8'
-1

1 
1/

2"

LEVEL TWO
T.O.
SUB FLOOR

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)

6 
1/

2"
E

X
IS

T
.

2 1/2"

12
'-0

"
1'

-2
"

2

34

A11

1

A11

A11

A11

7'
-3

"

C
LE

A
R

24
'-3

 1
/4

"

7'
-8

 1
/2

"+
/-

7'
-1

1"
7'

-7
 1

/2
"

1'
-0

 3
/4

"

14
'-4

 1
/4

"

GARAGE

MASTER
BEDROOM

MASTER
CLOSET

EXIST.
MECHANICAL

1'
-0

 3
/4

"
8'

-6
 3

/4
"

T.O. RIDGE

GARAGE
T.O. SLAB

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

LEVEL ONE
T.O. PLATE

12
4

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SUB FLOOR

LEVEL ONE
T.O. PLATE

LEVEL TWO
T.O. PLATE

T.O. GRADE

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)
E

X
IS

T
. (

V
E

R
IF

Y
)

EXIST./
VERIFY

PROVIDE MIN.
HEADROOM @
STAIRWELL OF
6'-8" PER
IRC 311.7.2

3'
-0

" 
M

IN
.

P
E

R
 IR

C
 3

12
.1

.2

SHELVING

DROP CEILING
AS REQUIRED

UNDER-STAIR TO
HAVE 1/2" GWB
APPLIED@
UNDER-STAIR
CEILING AND WALLS
PER SRC R302.7.

ATTIC ACCESS
MIN. 22"X30"
PER IRC R807.1

GARAGE SEPARATION TO
HAVE MIN. 1/2" GWB  @
GARAGE SIDE WALL /
MIN. 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB @
CEILING PER SRC TABLE R302.6.

SECTION A LOOKING EAST 1/4" = 1'-0"
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SECTION B LOOKING SOUTH 1/4" = 1'-0"
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1'
-0

 3
/4

"

7'
-1

1"
7'

-7
 1

/2
"

4'
-8

"+
/-

12
4

LEVEL TWO
T.O. PLATE

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SUBFLOOR

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

LEVEL ONE
T.O. PLATE

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)
E

X
IS

T
. (

V
E

R
IF

Y
)

GUEST
BEDROOM #1
CLOSET

T.O. RIDGE

EXIST.
MECHANICAL

EXIST.
MECHANICAL

EXIST.
MASTER
BEDROOM

EXIST.
ENTRY

EXIST.
LIVING

EXIST.
FAMILY

HALL

EXIST.
MULTI-PURPOSE

EXIST.
HALL

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)

23
'-1

1 
1/

2"
+

/-

4'
-8

"

12
4

EXIST. DECK

EXIST./
VERIFY

EXIST.
WINE

EXIST.
HALL

12
4 EXIST./

VERIFY

S.G.S.G.

S.G. S.G.

EXIST.
BATH

EXIST.
BATH

EXIST.
HALL

EXIST.
BATH

EXIST.
STUDY

EXIST.
CLOSET

GUEST
BATH #2HALL

1'
-0

 3
/4

"

8'
-6

 3
/4

"
7'

-7
 1

/2
"

6'
-9

"+
/-

LEVEL TWO
T.O. PLATE

GARAGE
T.O. SLAB

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

LEVEL ONE
T.O. PLATE

T.O. RIDGE

26
'-2

 1
/2

"

9'
-7

 3
/4

"+
/-

7'
-1

1"
7'

-7
 1

/2
"

1'
-0

 3
/4

"

LEVEL ONE
T.O. SUB FLOOR

LEVEL ONE
T.O. PLATE

LEVEL TWO
T.O. PLATE

T.O. GRADE

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)

LEVEL TWO
T.O. SUB FLOOR

E
X

IS
T

. (
V

E
R

IF
Y

)
E

X
IS

T
. (

V
E

R
IF

Y
)

T.O. RIDGE

12
4EXIST./

VERIFY HH

4

A11

C

S.G. S.G.

SECTION C LOOKING EAST 1/4" = 1'-0"
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SECTION D LOOKING SOUTH 1/4" = 1'-0"



GARAGE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
4" SLAB-ON-GRADE,
R-10 RIGID INSULATION,
6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER,
4" COMPACTED SAND OR GRAVEL

4" Ø PERF. RIGID PVC PIPE
FOOTING DRAIN, BED IN WASHED
GRAVEL, PROVIDE FILTER FABRIC OVER,
FACE HOLES DOWNWARD

4" Ø PVC TIGHTLINE FOR
DOWNSPOUT/STORMWATER /
TIE INTO EXISTING

1/
4"

8"
 M

IN
.

FLASHING

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION @GARAGE:
SIDING / WEATHER RESISTIVE
BREATHABLE BUILDING PAPER,
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD, FRAMING PER PLAN,
2 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER, 1/2" GWB

TRIM TO MATCH EXIST

SEAL WINDOW TO R.O.
W/BACKER ROD & PROSOCO
AIR DAM SEALANT/ ALL FOUR SIDES

SILL PAN FLASHING,
SEE WINDOW
INSTALLATION  SHEET A12

DRIP KERF,
TYP.

SLOPE & FLASH SILL
1/4"

GARAGE

1"
CLEAR MIN.

TRIM TO MATCH EXIST

(3) SCREENED V-NOTCHED
VENTS PER JOIST BAY

12

4

2X8 FASCIA
TRIM

ACX PLYWOOD
SOFFIT

2'-9 1/2"

ALIGN W/EXISTING O.H.

TRIM TO
MATCH EXIST.

ALUMINUM
GUTTER

2" CONTINUOUS
SCREENED VENT

1/4"

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING, VENTILATION MAT, ICE & WATER SHIELD
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS, 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD
(ACX PLYWOOD @ ALL EXPOSED OVERHANGS), R-38 HIGH DENSITY GREEN BATT
INSULATION (10 1/4")  @VAULTED CEILINGS W/FULL LENGTH BAFFLES, FRAMING,
2 MIL CERTAINTEED VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GWB

3"

2"

HEADER PER STRUCTURAL

TRIM TO MATCH EXIST

TRIM TO MATCH EXIST

SEAL WINDOW TO R.O.
W/BACKER ROD & PROSOCO
AIR DAM SEALANT/ ALL FOUR SIDES

SILL PAN FLASHING,
SEE WINDOW
INSTALLATION  SHEET A12

DRIP KERF,
TYP.

SLOPE & FLASH SILL

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
FINISHED FLOOR, 3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR, 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER,
R-30 BATT INSULATION FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL, 5/8" GWB

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
SIDING / WEATHER RESISTIVE
BREATHABLE BUILDING PAPER,
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD, FRAMING PER PLAN,
R-21 BATT INSULATION,
2 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER, 1/2" GWB

1/4"

1/4"

MASTER
BEDROOM

1X4 BASE, TYPICAL/
GAP OFF FLOOR 1/16", TYPICAL

GARAGE SEPARATION TO
HAVE MIN. 1/2" GWB  @
GARAGE SIDE WALL /
MIN. 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB @
CEILING PER SRC TABLE R302.6.

12

4

RIDGE VENT

BEAM PER
STRUCTURAL

1" CLEAR MIN.

7/
8"

1 
1/

2"

9 
1/

4"

3/
4"

 C
LE

A
R

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
FINISHED FLOOR,
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER,
R-30 BATT INSULATION
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL,
5/8" GWB

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
SIDING / WEATHER RESISTIVE
BREATHABLE BUILDING PAPER,
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD, FRAMING PER PLAN,
1/2" GWB

26 GA SS THRESHOLD PAN
FLASHING W/BACKDAM
SOLDERED JOINTS

MASTER
BEDROOM

GARAGE

1/8" +/-,
TYPICAL

FLASHING

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
SIDING / WEATHER RESISTIVE
BREATHABLE BUILDING PAPER,
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD, FRAMING PER PLAN,
R-21 BATT INSULATION,
2 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER, 1/2" GWB

HEADER PER STRUCTURAL

TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING
1/4"

MASTER BEDROOM
DECK CONSTRUCTION:
12 X 48 X 7/8" MIRAGE SUN
DECK PORCELAIN PAVER,
1-1/2" SILCA SYSTEM
GRATE, 2X10 FRAMING PER
STRUCTURAL

3'
-0

" 
T

Y
P

IC
A

L 
G

U
A

R
D

R
A

IL
 H

E
IG

H
T

P
E

R
 IR

C
 R

31
2.

1.
2

2X3 WOOD CAP
TOP RAIL  W/ #8 SCREWS
@ 8" OC. / ROUTE OUT
FOR 1/2" X 2"
CONTINUOUS METAL RAIL

3/4" X 1 1/2"
STANCHIONS, TYPICAL

E
Q

U
A

L 
S

P
A

C
IN

G
N

O
T

 T
O

 E
X

C
E

E
D

3"
 M

A
X

IM
U

M

1/8" CABLE, TYPICAL

1/4"

CAP
FLASHING

USE ALL
PT MATERIAL
@DECK PER
IRC R317

RIDGE DETAIL2

TYPICAL WALL SECTION SECTION
1

FLOOR/WALL
CONNECTION

FOUNDATION/
WALL CONNECTION
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1

2

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

WINDOW HEAD /
SILL DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

EAVE DETAIL

DECK RAILING CONNECTION
4 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

DECK/WALL CONNECTION /
DOOR HEAD & SILL DETAIL

3 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

2

2



INSTALL WINDOW PER MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS. INSTALL LEVEL,
TRUE & SQUARE.

PLACE 18"PLASTIC SHIMS BEHIND
NAIL FLANGE AT WINDOW SILL TO
PROVIDE WEEP PATH.

FABRIC FLASHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER. LAP
UNDER FABRIC FLASHING AT SILL.

AIR DAM SEALANT. APPLY OVER
BACKER ROD AT ALL 4 SIDES OF
WINDOW. TOOL IN PLACE.

SECOND COAT OF FAST FLASH
AT SILL TO ENCAPSULATE
FABRIC FLASHING.

SHIM WINDOW AS SPEC. BY MFG.

FAST FLASH COATING
RETURNED TO BACK EDGE
OF ROUGH OPENING.

AT WINDOW CORNERS WITH FOLD-OUT
STYLE NAIL FLANGES, INSTALL FAST FLASH
TO HELP SEAL FLANGES TO FRAME.

AT HEAD AND JAMBS
INSTALL FAST FLASHAVEAS
OVER NAIL FLANGE

SET NAIL FLANGES IN FAST FLASH
AT HEAD AND JAMBS.

SHEET METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
FOLDED END DAMS. SET IN FAST FLASH.

STRIP IN HEAD FLASHING
WITH FAST FLASH.

*WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
LAPPED OVER HEAD FLASHING

*WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER IS TO LAP OVER
THE HEAD FLASHING AT THE HEAD AND THE
FAST FLASH AT THE JAMBS. EMBED THE EDGES
OF THE WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER IN FAST
FLASH OR AIR DAM SEALANT TO SEAL IT IN PLACE.

CHAMFER CORNERS OF
PLYWOOD AT ROUGH
OPENING, ALL SIDES
AT EXTERIOR

SET ALL NAILS SO FLUSH OR
BELOW SURFACE OF SUBSTRATE,
BOTH FRAMING & SHEATHING

APPLY JOINT & SEAM TO ALL
RECESSED NAILS, JOINTS, SEAMS,
GAPS, ETC. TO MAKE SUBSTRATE
FLUSH.  EXTEND 9 INCHES
BEYOND OPENING.

SILL OPTIONS FOR HIGH EXPOSURE
(IN ADDITION TO INTERIOR SEALANT).
RECOMMENDED FOR ALL WINDOWS.

OPTION A: WOOD BLOCKING
TO FORM BACK DAM

OPTION B: ALUM. ANGLE
SET IN SEALANT TO
FORM BACK DAM

OPTION C: BEVELED SIDING
TO FORM SLOPE

POSITION BLOCKING OR ANGLE
TO FIT WINDOW FRAME.

EXTEND FAST FLASH INTO
OPENING AS SHOWN IN STEP 2
AND EXTEND UP BLOCKING OR
ANGLE TO FORM A PAN.

APPLY FAST FLASH INTO ROUGH OPENING.
EXTEND TO BACK OF OPENING AND 9 INCHES
BEYOND OPENING ONTO SHEATHING. APPLICATION
SHOULD BE THICK ENOUGH TO COVER ALL VOIDS,
AND HOLES.

INSTALL FABRIC FLASHING EMBEDDED INTO FAST
FLASH AT SILL. DO NOT ALLOW FAST FLASH TO
SKIN OVER PRIOR TO EMBEDDING FABRIC.
FOLD 3" INTO OPENING AND LEAVE MIN 6"
LAP UNADHERED BELOW OPENING TO TUCK
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER UNDER.

APPLY ADDITIONAL FAST FLASH OVER FABRIC
FLASHING TO FULLY EMBED EDGE. RETURN DOWN
FRONT FACE MIN 2" AND SEAL CORNERS.

AT SILL APPLY FAST FLASH 1" TO 2" DOWN
EXTERIOR FACE OF SHEATHING JUST PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF FABRIC. TAPE OFF BOTTOM
EDGE SO FAST FLASH DOES NOT EXTEND DOWN
FURTHER.

FABRIC FLASHING TO BE 9" OR 12" ROLLS OF EITHER:
- SUREFLASH
- FORTIFIBER MOISTOP PF

INSTALL BACK ANGLE,
DAM, OR SLOPE AT SILL
PER RECOMMENDATION
IN DETAIL #1

INSTALL WINDOW PER MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS. INSTALL LEVEL,
TRUE & SQUARE.

3
8" MIN JOINT. AIR DAM SEALANT &
BACKER ROD AROUND OPENING.
PLACE PLASTIC WEEP TUBES 6"
FROM EACH END OF WINDOW AND
BELOW EACH MULLION. MIN 2
WEEPS/WINDOW.

FABRIC FLASHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER. LAP
UNDER FABRIC FLASHING AT SILL.

AIR DAM SEALANT. APPLY OVER
BACKER ROD AT ALL 4 SIDES OF
WINDOW. TOOL IN PLACE.

RECOMMENDATION PER DET #1:
INSTALL BEVELED SIDING (OR
BACK DAM) AT SILL TO PROVIDE
SLOPE TOWARDS THE EXTERIOR.

SHIM WINDOW AS SPEC. BY MFG.

FAST FLASH COATING
RETURNED TO BACK EDGE
OF ROUGH OPENING.

AFTER WINDOW IS SET AND
PRIOR TO INTERIOR SEALANT
APPLICATION, LOOSEN STRAPS
AND APPLY AIR DAM SEALANT
BETWEEN STRAP AND R.O. WITHIN
THE INTERIOR SEALANT LINE.

AIR DAM SEALANT & BACKER ROD
AROUND EXTERIOR SIDE OF OPENING.

SHEET METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
FOLDED END DAMS. SET IN SEALANT.

STRIP IN HEAD FLASHING
WITH FAST FLASHM

*WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
LAPPED OVER HEAD FLASHING

*WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER IS TO LAP OVER
THE HEAD FLASHING AT THE HEAD AND THE
FAST FLASH AT THE JAMBS.  EMBED THE EDGE
OF THE WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER IN FAST
FLASH TO SEAL IT IN PLACE.

INSTALL DOOR PER MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS. INSTALL LEVEL,
TRUE & SQUARE.

3/8" MIN SEALANT JOINT. AIR DAM
SEALANT & BACKER ROD
AROUND OPENING. PLACE PLASTIC
WEEP TUBES 6" FROM EACH END
OF DOOR AND BELOW EACH
MULLION. MIN 2 WEEPS/DOOR

FABRIC FLASHING, OR FAST FLASH
ONLY BELOW DOOR.

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER. LAP
UNDER FABRIC FLASHING AT SILL.
NOTE: DEPENDING UPON THE
CONDITION BELOW THE DOOR THE
FABRIC FLASHING COULD BE LEFT OUT
AND THE FAST FLASH EXTENDED DOWN
ONTO THE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

AIR DAM SEALANT
 BETWEEN SILL PAN
AND DOOR FRAME.
APPLY CONTINUOUSLY
WITH SEALANT AT
JAMB & HEAD.

SHIM WINDOW PER MFG.

SOLDERED STAINLESS SILL PAN
SET IN FULL BED OF AIR DAM
SEALANT ONTO FAST FLASH

FAST FLASH/FABRIC INSTALLED
AROUND OPENING

SOLDERED STAINLESS SILL WITH
END DAMS SET IN FAST FLASH.
EXTEND END DAMS AROUND
CORNERS AS SHOWN.

FAST FLASH TO COAT OVER
FLANGE AT ENDS

WINDOW AND DOOR INSTALLATION DETAILS

NOTES:

ALL STAPLES AND OTHER FASTENERS AT WINDOWS INSTALLATION TO BE
CORROSION-RESISTANT (STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL).

WINDOW FLASHING MUST WRAP OPENINGS

WINDOW AND DOOR FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING TO BE INSPECTED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF UNIT.

1.

2.

3.

PREP OPENING AND APPLY JOINT AND SEAM
1

N.T.S.

COAT OPENING & INSTALL FABRIC AT SILL
2

N.T.S.

WINDOW INSTALLATION/HEAD FLASHING/WRB
3A

N.T.S.

WINDOW INSTALLATION/HEAD FLASHING/WRB - NO NAIL FLANGE
3B N.T.S.

DOOR SILL
3C

N.T.S.
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